
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026581-2023 

Contract

Licensing Opportunity - History of Warfare: China,
1839-1945

The National Archives

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026581
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03962c  
Published 8 September 2023, 10:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The National Archives

RUSKIN AVENUE

RICHMOND

TW94DU

Email

procurement@nationalarchives.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026581-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026581-2023
mailto:procurement@nationalarchives.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Licensing Opportunity - History of Warfare: China, 1839-1945

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

See
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/5cd3bce6-b6a8-4fe6-ae2c-526cdf8205b
6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/5cd3bce6-b6a8-4fe6-ae2c-526cdf8205b6
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/5cd3bce6-b6a8-4fe6-ae2c-526cdf8205b6


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £383,844

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/5cd3bce6-b6a8-4fe6-ae2c-526cdf8205b
6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Digitisation / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Publication / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Marketing & PR / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Online service / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Added value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extensions as agreed

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/5cd3bce6-b6a8-4fe6-ae2c-526cdf8205b6
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/5cd3bce6-b6a8-4fe6-ae2c-526cdf8205b6


Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000653

/Notice/000653-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brill

Leiden

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL - Netherlands

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £383,844

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,844



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This figure is the anticipated revenue to the supplier under this contract. The contracted
services are delivered at nil cost to The National Archives.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The National Archives

Richmond

TW9 4DU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T00:16:34+0000
	TCPDF




